
Wave - Appeal Decisions Report
Lists the current information about FRNs affected by a given Funding Appeal Wave.

Criteria:

Appeal Wave is 151
Funding Year is or 2016

Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

8x8, Inc.
(143034002) Kings Valley Academy (17002099) CA 1699043317 VS Funded

MR1:RAL change
implemented on
your FCC Form
471, Main Contact
Information, is in
accordance with
your RAL
request.<br /><br
/>MR1:The
amount of the
funding request
was changed from
$4,357.78 per
month to
$3,516.72 per
month to remove
the ineligible
services: Virtual
Office Pro Add-On
- $1,050.00 and
Virtual Office
Analytics -
$315.00.

$21,100.32 $21,100.32

ACP CreativIT LLC
(143022323)

WAUPUN AREA SCHOOL
DISTRICT (133093) WI 1699009201 BM Not

Funded

MR1:The applicant
did not submit any
RAL
corrections.<br
/><br
/>MR1:Approved
as submitted.

$6,295.80 $0.00



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

ByteSpeed, LLC
(143022706)

WASECA PUBLIC SCHOOLS
(133810) MN 1699094754 BM Funded

MR1:The applicant
did not submit any
RAL
corrections.<br
/><br
/>MR1:Basic
Maintenance of
Internal
Connections FRN
was modified from
non-recurring
charges to
recurring charges
as required by
FCC Rules.

$5,564.24 $5,564.24

Carousel Industries
of North America,
Inc. (143025324)

STONINGTON SCHOOL DISTRICT
(122431) CT 1699111901 IC Funded

MR1:The applicant
did not submit any
RAL
corrections.<br
/><br
/>MR1:Based on
the applicant’s
request, the
Internal
Connections One-
time Eligible Cost
of the FRN’s Item
21 was changed
from $131,182.80
to $79,378.49.

$35,499.10 $35,499.10



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

CDW Government
LLC (143005588)

NAPA VALLEY UNIF SCHOOL DIST
(144205) CA 1699133256 IC Not

Funded

MR1:The
enrollment for
entity NEW
TECHNOLOGY
HIGH SCHOOL
108944 was
decreased from
461 to 403
students that could
be validated by
third party
data.<br /><br
/>MR1:Approved
as submitted.

$14,110.48 $0.00

CDW Government
LLC (143005588)

NAPA VALLEY UNIF SCHOOL DIST
(144205) CA 1699133376 IC Not

Funded

MR1:The
enrollment for
entity NEW
TECHNOLOGY
HIGH SCHOOL
108944 was
decreased from
461 to 403
students that could
be validated by
third party
data.<br /><br
/>MR1:Approved
as submitted.

$36,293.61 $0.00



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

CDW Government
LLC (143005588)

NAPA VALLEY UNIF SCHOOL DIST
(144205) CA 1699133398 IC Not

Funded

MR1:The
enrollment for
entity NEW
TECHNOLOGY
HIGH SCHOOL
108944 was
decreased from
461 to 403
students that could
be validated by
third party
data.<br /><br
/>MR1:Approved
as submitted.

$19,036.15 $0.00

CDW Government
LLC (143005588)

NAPA VALLEY UNIF SCHOOL DIST
(144205) CA 1699133403 IC Not

Funded

MR1:The
enrollment for
entity NEW
TECHNOLOGY
HIGH SCHOOL
108944 was
decreased from
461 to 403
students that could
be validated by
third party
data.<br /><br
/>MR1:Based on
the applicant’s
request, the One-
time Eligible Cost
of the FRN’s Item
21 was changed
from $232,548.70
to $227,998.70.

$139,529.22 $0.00



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

CDW Government
LLC (143005588)

NAPA VALLEY UNIF SCHOOL DIST
(144205) CA 1699133432 IC Not

Funded

MR1:The
enrollment for
entity NEW
TECHNOLOGY
HIGH SCHOOL
108944 was
decreased from
461 to 403
students that could
be validated by
third party
data.<br /><br
/>MR1:Based on
the applicant’s
request, the One-
time Eligible Cost
of the FRN’s Item
21 was changed
from $310,343.10
to $285,177.80.

$186,205.83 $0.00

CDW Government
LLC (143005588)

PINELANDS REG SCHOOL
DISTRICT (123294) NJ 1699019410 IC Funded

MR1:The applicant
did not submit any
RAL
corrections.<br
/><br />MR1:The
amount of the
funding request
was changed from
$$11,966.00;
$1,872.00;
$360.75; $624.00
to $$11,978.40;
$1,872.72;
$360.84; $624.24
to reflect the
actual number of
contracts being
entered into.

$5,119.55 $5,119.55



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Computer Design &
Integration LLC
(143037234)

Bergen County Technical Schools
and Special Services (122885) NJ 1699143657 IC Funded

MR1:The applicant
did not submit any
RAL
corrections.<br
/><br />MR1:The
FRN was modified
from one-time
charge of
$517,368.54 to
one-time charge of
$513,426.54 to
agree with the
applicant
documentation.<br
/>MR2:FRN
1699143657 in the
total annual
amount of
$513,426.50 with
the service
provider
143037234 -
Computer Design
& Integration
LLC has been re-
allocated among
the consortium
members in
consultation with
the applicant.

$108,656.57 $108,656.57



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

ConvergeOne, Inc.
(143011994)

ONONDAGA-CORTLAND-MADISON
BOCES (124492) NY 1699137447 IC Not

Funded

MR1:The applicant
did not submit any
RAL
corrections.<br
/><br
/>MR1:Based on
the applicant’s
request, the One-
time Eligible Cost
of the FRN’s Item
21 was changed
from $198,439.20
to $184,163.60.

$79,375.68 $0.00

KGH Corp.
(143046895)

MISSOULA COUNTY HIGH
SCHOOLS (135105) MT 1699109896 IC Funded

MR1:The applicant
did not submit any
RAL
corrections.<br
/><br />MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
corrections.<br
/>MR2:Based on
the applicant’s
request, the One-
time Eligible
Cost of the FRN’s
Product and
Service Detail was
changed from
$884,632.64 to
$817,955.80.

$167,350.20 $167,350.20



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

NWN Corporation-
Raleigh
(143017706)

ACADEMY OF THE SACRED
HEART (80005) LA 1699051671 IC Funded

MR1:Application
modified in
accordance with a
RAL request.<br
/>MR2:The
discount
percentage of this
FCC Form 471
application was
increased from
20% to 40% to a
level that could be
validated based on
third party
data.<br /><br
/>MR1:The
amount of the
funding request
was changed from
$17,912.75 one-
time cost to
$17,080.45 one-
time cost to
remove the
ineligible
product(s): in Line
items 007, 010,
and 013 for AW-
K12-1 and EN3-
AW-K12-1.

$6,251.72 $6,251.72



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

The Phone
Connection
(143035397)

Kings Valley Academy (17002099) CA 1699040840 IC Funded

MR1:RAL change
implemented on
your FCC Form
471, Main Contact,
is in accordance
with your RAL
request.<br
/>MR2:Kings
Valley Academy A
#17002100, Kings
Valley Academy B
#17002101, and
Kings Valley
Academy C
#17002102 have
been removed
from the FCC
Form 471
application at the
request of the
applicant.<br
/><br />MR1:The
FRN was modified
from $231,888.27
to $146,784.30 to
agree with the
applicant
documentation.<br
/>MR2:Based on
the applicant’s
request, the One-
time Eligible Cost
of the FRN’s Item
21 was changed
from $146,784.30
to $53,442.97.

$45,426.52 $45,426.52



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

The Phone
Connection
(143035397)

Kings Valley Academy (17002099) CA 1699046196 IC Funded

MR1:RAL change
implemented on
your FCC Form
471, Main Contact,
is in accordance
with your RAL
request.<br
/>MR2:Kings
Valley Academy A
#17002100, Kings
Valley Academy B
#17002101, and
Kings Valley
Academy C
#17002102 have
been removed
from the FCC
Form 471
application at the
request of the
applicant.<br
/><br
/>MR1:Based on
the applicant’s
request, the One-
time Eligible Cost
of the FRN’s Item
21 was changed
from $1,175.00 to
$235.00.

$199.75 $199.75



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

The Phone
Connection
(143035397)

Kings Valley Academy (17002099) CA 1699046211 IC Funded

MR1:RAL change
implemented on
your FCC Form
471, Main Contact,
is in accordance
with your RAL
request.<br
/>MR2:Kings
Valley Academy A
#17002100, Kings
Valley Academy B
#17002101, and
Kings Valley
Academy C
#17002102 have
been removed
from the FCC
Form 471
application at the
request of the
applicant.<br
/><br />MR1:The
FRN was modified
from $6,270.00 to
$3,705.00 to agree
with the applicant
documentation.<br
/>MR2:Based on
the applicant’s
request, the One-
time Eligible Cost
of the FRN’s Item
21 was changed
from $3,705.00 to
$1,425.00.

$1,211.25 $1,211.25



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

The Phone
Connection
(143035397)

Kings Valley Academy (17002099) CA 1699046234 BM Funded

MR1:RAL change
implemented on
your FCC Form
471, Main Contact,
is in accordance
with your RAL
request.<br
/>MR2:Kings
Valley Academy A
#17002100, Kings
Valley Academy B
#17002101, and
Kings Valley
Academy C
#17002102 have
been removed
from the FCC
Form 471
application at the
request of the
applicant.<br
/><br
/>MR1:Based on
the applicant’s
request, the One-
time Eligible Cost
of the FRN’s Item
21 was changed
from $1,888.65 to
$419.70.

$1,605.35 $0.00

Time Warner Cable
Business LLC
(143048275)

Kings Valley Academy (17002099) CA 1699043329 IA Funded

MR1:RAL change
implemented on
your FCC Form
471, Main Contact
Information, is in
accordance with
your RAL
request.<br /><br
/>MR1:Approved
as submitted.

$165,948.91 $165,948.91



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Time Warner Cable
Business LLC
(143048275)

Kings Valley Academy (17002099) CA 1699043355 IA Funded

MR1:RAL change
implemented on
your FCC Form
471, Main Contact
Information, is in
accordance with
your RAL
request.<br /><br
/>MR1:Approved
as submitted.

$26,611.74 $26,611.74



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Verizon Wireless
(Cellco Partnership)
(143000677)

Kings Valley Academy (17002099) CA 1699043311 VS Funded

MR1:RAL change
implemented on
your FCC Form
471, Main Contact
Information, is in
accordance with
your RAL
request.<br /><br
/>MR1:The FRN
was modified from
$1,280.91 per
month to $569.65
per month to agree
with the applicant
documentation.<br
/>MR2:The
amount of the
funding request
was changed from
$569.65 per month
to $111.48 per
month to remove
the ineligible
products and
services:
Equipment
Charges - $356.18,
Ineligible portion
of 2 Nationwide
Email & Data plans
- $52.00, and
Nationwide Email
& Data plan Month
in Advance -
$49.99.

$668.88 $668.88

Source: E-rate Manager
E-RATE MANAGER is a registered trademark of Funds For Learning, LLC
Data generated on Wednesday, September 09th, 2020 at 08:24 AM CDT

https://www.fundsforlearning.com

